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Dr. Day presented the reports of the Discipline
Conuttinittee ta Dr. D. A. lose, of Portland, and Dr.
W. I. Diessey, asf r>t, a follows:
'Tî the tl'iitedî #'f the ('pll-ilc f Ph yep ns ami îtion

('rTi.EmmE,-'le Cotumittee on Discipline bcg
leave to report that they met yesterday. and had
be-fore themî the charges of unprofessional conduet
imtule ly Thomas Wassi-n against Dr. D). A, Rose, of
Poîrtland, Ont., and also against Dr. W. E. Bessey, of

IIsyW. DAiv,Cmrm .

un motion, the report wras receied.
And report t Drm. McCallouglh, Wilsoint, andt Mc-

Briei. as folluws .

Disenîî-1.: Cumi iurreE: Recon l-r.

Your Couiiiniittee ui Discijplinie beg to report tlat
durim. the past vear they have liad 

b efore them the
1,ase of Jtohnut Robert MCultltuglI, and iaN e ield ait
imrî-estigatiotii tlierei, particlars uf whici ai-e ap-

1 eided to the end of titis reitort, tougethei n iti the
findings of your Comnittee thereon. There is also
aplieidedt a copy of the evidentce hubuibitted and the
plroeedmgs takein before your committee.

Youir couimîttee also beg to report tiit they have
held an invest.igatin ii the case of 'WVilliaiii F. Mc
Bi-en, and that (as ui the abc e case referred tu) a
itul accouit of the proceedings is hîeî etc appended.

I îour C uîîiiittee also beg tu report that tiey lat e
lieltd an imivestigattion ii the case of Hugh McO. Wil-
son, and tlat (ats in the cases abOue refer ei tu) a full
account of the proceedings is hereto aipplienled.

Ail tof whlih is respîectfulily submîîitted.
H i:Nur W. D.ay, C'h<.ü·m«tcn.

TAti ht l uwit uf the Cofll'yî f Iyi/ ciaus mld ,Syeons
îîf Onlaio :

Your commiittee appointed to inquire into the facts,
bug leave to report as follows :

Re Joinî Robert McCullough, M.D. Fur erasure
frot the register as a membeî and registered practi-
toier of the Coliege of PhysincIats and Surgeuons of

Ontario.
Yotir commiîîîittee duly met after notice of the charges

m the subject Iatter of the emiqttiry to be cidiicted
liad been given to the said John Robert MeCullougi,
whilo did itot appear, either persoially or by couisel,
îînî Tuesday, te 5th day of Deceiber, 1892, at the
city of London. and on Wednesday and Tlursday, the
6th1 and 7th days of December, 893, ut the city of
Toronto, w-hen witiesses were exaiined in support of
the petitioni, and wlten the letter iereto annexed. dated
November lith, 893, fromi the said -Joit ROIert
McCullougi to your commitittee was read : and after
heaing the evidence, whiclh ierewiti accompanies
this report, your commîîîîittee arrived at the following
conclusions :

1. That the said John Robert McCullougl lias beei
guilty of infatuis or disgraceful conduct itn a profes-
sional respect, the particulars of which are as follows :
That is to say, by receiving on or about the ISth day
Of February, 1893, the suii of fifteen dollars fromî one
Charle-Sieppard up-n condition that the said Mc-

Cuillougl slould guarantee tu eure the wife of the said
Shepparud, whîe-es the said McCullougl welil kne that
the %a Ife of the said leppard was sutfering fron a
disease which lie could iot cure.

. That the said John Robert. McCullougi lias beei
guilty of infauitus or disgraceful conduct ii a profes-
aional respect, the particulars of which are as follows
Thint is to say, hy ieceivinîg on or about the lôth day
of A pril, 18934 the suim of fifteen dollars fromn one
I[enlry Cline upon îondition that the said McCullouîgh
should guriantee tu cure the said Cline, wiereas the
said MtuI«llough well kiew that the said Cline was
sufferinig fromui a disease which lie could not, cure.

As ton charge No. :,, which alleges tuit the said John
Robert lfcCulloîugli has beei guilty of infamîtous or,
disgraceful conduct in a professiîional respect, the par
tilatrs of % hiei are ias fllows That is to say, by
receiving frume cne Mrs. -James Cannîx a certain ailln
of îinuoney uponi condition tut the said McCullougli
shoiuld guarntee to cure lier, whereas the said Mc-
Cullcigli meh knew tlhat she was sufferinàg fron a
disease whicli lie could not cure.

Your couinittee find that the charge is provei witli
the exceptioni Of the luat lause tiereof, as in the
upition of yîour couiniîittee soie cases of goitre aile
curable.

4. Tlat the said John Robert McCuillough lias beei
guilt.à Cf inifamiuious or disgraceful conîduct iii a profes-
siAlI respect, the particulars of whiicl are as follows :
ThIat iS tO say, b3 advertising froum time to time during
tue mioitlis of Jaiuary aid Febriuary, A.D., 1893, ini
the to i of Strathroy, in the county of Middlesex,
anid utlier towns and cities througloit Ontario, by
lin of large, brilliantly-colored psters aid placards,
posted in proititiciit places in iotels and iii other pub-
lie places in the said cities and towns, which posters
and placards contaiied the following statemîîenîts:-
" Doctors McCullough iand Grant, the iost celeb-ated
Etropeanîî and Aietrican physicians, surgeons and
specialists on the Continent of America, here to-day.
Consultation free." Whereby the said .JohInI Robt. Mc-
Cullough endeavored to impose upon the credul ity of the
public for the purposes of gain by attempting to deceive
sucli persons as iiiglit read the saiu advertisement, and
particularly those siffering front any disease or ailnient
that ain opportuniity would be afforded to themn to coln-
suilt free of charge two physicians, surgeons and spe-
cialists heu inîg an establislied reputation both in Europe
and Ainerica, wlereas, in fact, no such persons were
tu be found at Ithe places iidicated by te said adver-
tiseimient, or were in any way coinîected with the said
McCullough, and all persons who went to the place
naned in the said advertisenent for the purpose of
consulting sucli physicians, surgeons and specialists
were .aet only by the said McCulloughi, who was not a
physiciain of reputation, as stated in his advertiseimieits,
and if tlier,. was any person nmaied Grant ini any way
connected witL the said McCullouglh, such lersoni Ias
not a tphysician or surgeon entitled to practise withlin
the province of Ontario, and also such advertising and
that hereinafter referred to of itself constituted infan-
ous or disgraceful conduct in a professional respect.

5. TIat the said Jolhn Robert McCullougi lias been
guilty of inlfaitous or disgraceful conduct in) a profes-
sioial respect, the particulars of whicl are as follows :
That is to say, by advertising froim tite to time dur-
intg the nonthts of .Jaiuary, Febriiary, Marci, A pril

1894.)


